1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com138
800 & 1000 Series
 Tubular High Energy Bulk Ceramic
(continued)
The Ohmite Ceramic Resistor Division Tubular Non-
Inductive Bulk Ceramic Resistors provide excellent per-
formance for high peak power or high-energy pulses.
Bulk construction advantageously produces an inher-

800 & 1000 Series
 Tubular High Energy Bulk Ceramic
ordering inforMaTion
8 9 0 A S 1 0 1 K D S
Tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
L = ±20%
Terminal
Options
see chart
Construction
Type
Resistance (Ω)
For ≥10Ω: First 2 digits
are significant, third is
number of zeros to
follow, e.g. 101 = 100Ω
For <10Ω: R replaces
decimal point,  e.g. R50
= 0.50Ω,  7R5 = 7.5Ω
Type Terminal Option
SP No Suffix = Standard aluminum metalized ends
No-arc terminal not available on SP products
G = Radial tab, riveted and soldered
G1 = Radial tab, riveted and no solder
AS DS = Standard dielectric coating and silver metalized ends
N = No-arc terminal and dielectric coating
NO = No-arc terminal with oil resistant coating
DG = Radial tab, riveted and soldered with dielectric coating
DG1 = Radial tab, riveted and no solder with dielectric coating
GO = Radial tab, riveted and soldered with oil resistant coating
TO = Soldered end and oil resistant coating
A No Suffix = Standard nickel metalized ends
D = Dielectric coating
DG = Radial tab, riveted and soldered with dielectric coating
N = No-arc terminal and dielectric coating
NO = No-arc terminal with oil resistant coating
DG = Radial tab, riveted and soldered with dielectric coating
DG1 = Radial tab, riveted and no solder with dielectric coating
GO = Radial tab with oil resistant coating
TO = Soldered end and oil resistant coating
rev 1/19-2